

MONROE TOWNSHIP MISSION STATEMENT

As the governing body of Monroe Township, Clermont county, Ohio it is the mission of the Board of Trustees to provide for the public safety and welfare of its citizens and visitors by providing, by contracts, fire and emergency medical services, overseeing the quality of maintenance of Monroe Township roads, the upkeep of grounds and parks, to provide for accurate record-keeping and attentive care in preforming burials in Franklin Laurel, Laurel Carmel, Laurel Memorial, Monroe Presbyterian, Nicholsville and Pt. Pleasant cemeteries and proper administration of the Monroe Township Zoning Regulations to enhance the quality of life for the residents of Monroe Township, Clermont County, Ohio.

VALUES OF MONROE TOWNSHIP

INTERGRITY: We maintain the trust of the community by being honest, compassionate

and consistent in our actions. We hold ourselves responsible to the

highest standard of personal and professional ethical conduct.

RESPECT: We respect the sanctity of life, the dignity of all people, and the use

only that force necessary to accomplish our lawful duty.

FAIRNESS: We treat everyone as we want to be treated by being objective,

courteous and equitable.

PRIDE: We take pride in our township and its historical heritage. We are

dedicated to professionalism, service and moral courage.